1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeRouting™ SLX® 9640
Next Generation Fixed Router to Simplify the Core and Scale
the Internet Border and Interconnect
With cloud services, 4K HD video streaming, Internet of Things (IoT),
and mobile connectivity for billions of devices becoming standard,
organizations must modernize the way they communicate and conduct

see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 16587-1118-02
9
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Extreme SLX 9640 Switch Hardware
EN-SLX-9640-24S
Base unit with 24 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 10Gb/25Gb/40Gb/50Gb/100Gb capable QSFP28 ports, 2 unpopulated
power supply slots, 6 unpopulated fan slots.
EN-SLX-9640-24S-AC-F
Base unit with 24 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 10Gb/25Gb/40Gb/50Gb/100Gb capable QSFP28 ports, 1 AC power
supply, 6 fan modules, front-to-back airflow
EN-SLX-9640-24S-12C
Base unit with 24 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 12 10Gb/25Gb/40Gb/50Gb/100Gb capable QSFP28 ports, 2 unpopulated
power supply slots, 6 unpopulated fan slots.
EN-SLX-9640-24S-12C-AC-F
Base unit with 24 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 12 10Gb/25Gb/40Gb/.50Gb/100Gb capable QSFP28 ports, 1 AC power
supply, 6 fan modules, front-to-back airflow
XBR-R000297 SLX Fixed Rackmount kit. 2-post/4-post, mid/flush mount compatible
XBR-ACPWR-650-F SLX Fixed AC 650W Power Supply Front to Back airflow. Power cords not included.
XBR-ACPWR-650-R SLX Fixed AC 650W Power Supply Back to Front. Power cords not included.
XBR-DCPWR-650-F SLX Fixed DC 650W Power Supply Front to Back airflow. Power cords not included.
XBR-DCPWR-650-R SLX Fixed DC 650W Power Supply Back to Front. Power cords not included.
XEN-SLX9640-FAN-F SLX 9640 FAN Front to Back airflow
XEN-SLX9640-FAN-R SLX 9640 FAN Back to Front  airflow
Extreme SLX 9640 Upgrade Software Licenses
EN-SLX-9640-4C-POD-P Ports on Demand to enable 4×100 GbE/40 GbE ports (for Extreme SLX 9640-24S)